MPF® Marketing Bulletin



MPF Marketing Bulletin:

2021-25

Date:

December 8, 2021

Alert:

Clarification
New Policy
Policy Update
Reminder

Training Information

Audience:

Compliance/Legal **Program Management**

Origination
Quality Control
Servicing
Underwriting

Product:

MPF Direct
MPF Government MBS

MPF Traditional

MPF Xtra®

Effective Date:

February 1, 2022

REFERENCE:

Please note you can access the MPF Guides and MPF Announcements on our MPF Website.

Visit the MPF Website to review and register for upcoming complimentary MPF Webinars.

Follow Us:





MPF Xtra® Pre-Funding Certification Webinar

The MPF® Program recently published MPF Announcement 2021-69 and MPF Announcement 2021-74 communicating details regarding the Note Pre-Funding Certification process.

MPF Xtra Mortgage Loans that have not received Funding Confirmation on or before February 1, 2022, must receive Note certification prior to funding in order to be eligible for purchase under the MPF Xtra product.

The MPF Program is hosting a **webinar** on the MPF Xtra Pre-Funding Certification Process, providing an overview of the new process including the impact it will have on Delivery Commitments, pricing, and document custody. The webinar will be held on December 14, 2021 at 1PM CST. Register <u>here</u>.

In an effort to assist in this transition, please visit our new MPF Xtra Product Modification webpage where you'll find information on the latest communications, webinar offerings, and a new Frequently Asked Questions (FAQs) document.

We appreciate your continued support of the MPF Program. Please contact the MPF Service Center with any questions.

"Mortgage Partnership Finance", "MPF", "eMPF", "MPF Xtra" and "eMAQCS" are registered trademarks of the Federal Home Loan Bank of Chicago. The "MPF Mortgage Partnership Finance" logo is a trademark of the Federal Home Loan Bank of Chicago.



